06	-27-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE						
REC	Patent and Trademark Office						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents : 10	1390252 riginal documents or copy thereof						
1. Submission Type:	2. Conveyance Type:						
■ New 6-1-08	Assignment  Security Agreement						
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	License Change of Name						
Document ID#	Merger  Other						
Reel #         Frame #	US. GOVERNMENT						
Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)						
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File						
Data Element in Question :	Total No. of pages of conveyance document including attachments						
4. Name of conveying party(ies):	5. Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
<sup>1</sup> GARCIA DURAN, Juan-Antonio <sup>2</sup> ROLLAND, Loic Pierre	E. I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY LEGAL PATENTS 1007 MARKET STREET WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19898						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?: 🛛 Yes 🔳 No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗖 Yes 📕 No						
Execution Date: <sup>1</sup> 3 December 1998 <sup>2</sup> 3 December 1998							
5. Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	tion, the execution date of the application is:						
A. Patent Application No.(s): PCT/US98/08319 Docket No.: AD6501	B. Patent No.(s):						
	ttached: 🖸 Yes 🔳 No						
6. Correspondent Name & Address:	7. Total number of applications and patents involved:						
KELLY, Patricia L. E. I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY LEGAL-PATENTS	8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u>						
1007 MARKET STREET	Enclosed (Check No.:)						
WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19898	Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
	<ul> <li>9. Deposit account number: <u>04-1928</u></li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)</li> </ul>						
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE						
10. Statement and signature.							
	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy $\mathcal{A}$						
LINDA REYNAUD	ignature / June 2000 Date						
SENIOR LEGAL CLERK	lignature Date						
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:						

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Du Pont de Nemours International S.A., a company organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, whose full post office address is 2, chemin du Pavillon, P.O. Box 50, CH-1218 Le Grand-Saconnex, Geneva, Switzerland, by virtue of the assignment evidenced in Attachment A, owns all rights, title and interest in and to an invention by Juan-Antonio GARCIA DURAN and Loïc Pierre ROLLAND relating to "Flexible Thermoplastic Polyolefin Compositions", which application was first filed in the European Patent Office on April 23, 1997, application number EP 97201191.0; and

WHEREAS, it further authorizes its attorney (agent) to insert below the U.S.A. serial number and filing date of the aforesaid European Patent application now identified as Case No. AD-6501 after the same shall have been made known to him by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Du Pont de Nemours International S.A. hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto E.I. du Pont de Nemours and Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware in the United States of America and having its principal place of business at Wilmington, Delaware, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application for United States patent and any corresponding applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all International Conventions and Treaties in the name of said Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Du Pont de Nemours International S.A. has caused this instrument to be executed by its representatives duly authorized in Geneva, Switzerland, on this 11th day of March, 1998

DU PONT DE NEMOURS INTERNATIONAL S.A.

(CC) By: \_\_\_\_\_

Terrence A. Vandeveld Company Secretary

#### ATTACHMENT A

#### ASSIGNMENT

#### WE, THE UNDERSIGNED

#### Juan-Antonio GARCIA DURAN

#### Loïc Pierre ROLLAND

#### HEREBY DECLARE THAT

We are the true and first inventors of an invention relating to a "Flexible Thermoplastic Polyolefin Compositions" which is disclosed in application number EP 97201191.0 filed in the European Patent Office on April 23, 1997; and, for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Du Pont de Nemours International S.A., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland and having its principal place of business at Geneva, Switzerland, hereinafter referred to as the assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid application, including any priority rights derived from the aforesaid application by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for any and all member countries of the aforesaid International Convention, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to any and all applications for any such inventions in any country whatsoever, and in and to any and all patents for any such inventions in any country whatsoever, with the sole right to file such applications in its name or ours, including the sole right to file such applications under the aforesaid International Convention, together with the sole right to have said patents granted in its name or ours and to enforce said patents and to sue for and recover profits and damages for any and all infringements thereof, and hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, to execute all applications, papers or instruments necessary or required by said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to carry into effect any of the provisions of this instrument, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in any and all countries.

Juan-Antonio GARCIA DURAN and Loïc Pierre ROLLAND have caused this instrument to be executed as indicated below.

Gene 0. 12.3.98

Place, Date

3/98 12

Juan-Antonio GARCIA DURAN KIN.

Loïc Pierre ROLLAND

Place, Date

					Date		1 0	1 June	2000	i	
		LETTER TO TH		Interna	ational Appl	ication No.		PCT/US98/08319			
UNITED STATES RECEIVING OFF		ICE Attorney Docket No.				AD6501					
Cer	tification unde	er 37 CFR 1.10 (if appli	icable)	124	Rec'd I	PCT/P	rò c	ال 1 (	JN 20	00	
	EK593304	500US		1.00 0.1.0	0	June	2000				
	Expres	s Mail mailing number					Date of	of Deposit			
"Expres	s Mail Post Of	e application/correspon ffice to Addressee'' serv ents, Washington, D.C.	ice under 37/	hed hereto CFR 1.10	is being d ) on the da	eposited v te indicat	vith the ed above	United St e and is a	ates Pos ddresse	stal Service I to Assistant	
Su.	nda S	Keyman	d	***		INDA S.					
	Signature of pe	erson mailing corresponden	ce		Туре	d or printed	name of j	person mai	ling corre	spondence	
. Nev	w Internationa	l Application									
TITLE								Earli (Da	est prior y/Month	ity date /Year)	
								``			
							┛└				
ann	lication for nur	SCLOSURE INFORMA poses of determining who following information is	ether a license	e for foreig	m transmit	tal should :	and could	ying inter d be grant	national ed and f	or	
A. 🗌	The invent	ion disclosed was not ma	ade in the Uni	ited States.							
в. 🗌	There is no	prior U.S. application re	elating to this	invention.							
с. П	The follow	ing prior U.S. application	n(s) contain s	ubject mat	ter which i	s related to	the inve	ention dis	closed in	the attached	
	internation	al application. (NOTE: and this listing does not c	priority to the	ese applica	ations may	or may not	t be clair	ned on fo	rm PCT/	RO/101	
appl	ication no.				filed on						
	ication no.	1				1					
appl	The presen application	t international applicatio (s) identified in paragrap	bh $\overline{C}$ .							the prior U.S.	
	The presen application The presen identified i and DC mapper wh	t international application (s) identified in paragrap t international application n paragraph C. above. To DES NOT ALTER hich would require the U. nder 35 U.S.C. 181 and 3	oh C. on contai The additional MIGHT BE S. application	ins addition I subject m CONSID a to have b	contains l nal subject natter is fou ERED TO een made a	matter not ind on pag	found in es	the prior	U.S. ap	plication(s) vention in a	
D E	The presen application The presen identified i and DC manner wh agencies un	(s) identified in paragraphic tinternational application n paragraph C. above. To DES NOT ALTER Control to the control of the	bh C. n contai The additiona <b>MIGHT BE</b> .S. application 37 CFR 5.1. 5	ins addition I subject m C CONSID In to have b See 37 CF1	contains l nal subject natter is fou ERED TO een made a R 5.15	matter not ind on pag ALTER ivailable fo	found in es the gener or inspec	the prior	U.S. ap	plication(s) vention in a	
D E	The presen application The presen identified i and DC manner wh agencies un Response to an	(s) identified in paragraphic tinternational application n paragraph C. above. To DES NOT ALTER Control to the control of the	bh C. n contai The additiona <b>MIGHT BE</b> S. application 37 CFR 5.1. S D/US. The fo	ins addition I subject m CONSID to have b See 37 CFI	contains l nal subject natter is fou ERED TO een made a R 5.15	matter not ind on pag ALTER ivailable fo	found in es the gener or inspec	the prior	U.S. ap	plication(s) vention in a	
D E	The presen application The presen identified i and DC manner wh agencies un Response to an A Reque	(s) identified in paragrap t international applicatio n paragraph C. above. T DES NOT ALTER tich would require the U. nder 35 U.S.C. 181 and 3 Invitation from the RC est for An Extension of T	oh C. n contai The additional <b>MIGHT BE</b> S. application 37 CFR 5.1. S <b>D/US.</b> The fo time to File a 1	ins addition I subject m CONSID to have b See 37 CFI	contains l nal subject natter is fou ERED TO een made a R 5.15	matter not ind on pag ALTER ivailable fo	found in es the gener or inspec	the prior	U.S. ap	plication(s) vention in a	
D E	The presen application The presen identified i and DC manner wh agencies un Response to an A Reque	(s) identified in paragraphic tinternational application n paragraph C. above. To DES NOT ALTER Control to the control of the	oh C. n contai The additional <b>MIGHT BE</b> S. application 37 CFR 5.1. S <b>D/US.</b> The fo time to File a 1	ins addition I subject m CONSID to have b See 37 CFI	contains l nal subject natter is fou ERED TO een made a R 5.15	matter not ind on pag ALTER ivailable fo	found in es the gener or inspec	the prior	U.S. ap	plication(s) vention in a	
D E AI A	The presen application The presen identified i and DC manner wh agencies un Response to an A Reque A Power	(s) identified in paragrap t international applicatio n paragraph C. above. T DES NOT ALTER tich would require the U. nder 35 U.S.C. 181 and 3 Invitation from the RC est for An Extension of T	oh C. n contai The additional <b>MIGHT BE</b> S. application 37 CFR 5.1. S <b>D/US.</b> The fo time to File a 1	ins addition I subject m CONSID to have b See 37 CFI	contains l nal subject natter is fou ERED TO een made a R 5.15	matter not ind on pag ALTER ivailable fo	found in es the gener or inspec	the prior	U.S. ap	plication(s) vention in a	
D. [] E. [] A I A. [] B. []	The presen application The presen identified i and DC manner wh agencies un Response to an A Reque A Power	(s) identified in paragraph t international application in paragraph C. above. The DES NOT ALTER The thich would require the U. ander 35 U.S.C. 181 and 3 Invitation from the RC est for An Extension of The of Attorney (General or	oh C. n contai The additional <b>MIGHT BE</b> S. application 37 CFR 5.1. S <b>D/US.</b> The fo time to File a 1	ins addition I subject m CONSID n to have b See 37 CFI illowing do Response	contains in nal subject hatter is fou ERED TC een made a R 5.15	matter not ind on pag ALTER ivailable fo	found in es the gener or inspec	the prior	U.S. ap	plication(s) vention in a riate defense	
D E A B	The presen application The presen identified i and DC manner wh agencies un Response to an A Reque A Power Replacer pages	(s) identified in paragraph t international application in paragraph C. above. The DES NOT ALTER The thich would require the U. ander 35 U.S.C. 181 and 3 Invitation from the RC est for An Extension of The of Attorney (General or	oh C. n contai The additional <b>MIGHT BE</b> S. application 37 CFR 5.1. S <b>D/US.</b> The fo Time to File a b Regular)	ins addition I subject m CONSID n to have b See 37 CFI ollowing do Response	contains I nat subject natter is fou ERED TC een made a R 5.15 focument(s)	matter not ind on pag ALTER ivailable for is (are) end	found in es the gener or inspec	the prior	U.S. ap of the in e approp	plication(s) vention in a riate defense gures	
D E A B	The presen application The presen identified i and DC manner wh agencies un Response to an A Reque A Power Replacer pages pages	(s) identified in paragraph t international application in paragraph C. above. The DES NOT ALTER The thich would require the U. ander 35 U.S.C. 181 and 3 Invitation from the RC est for An Extension of The of Attorney (General or	oh C. on contai The additional <b>MIGHT BE</b> S. application 37 CFR 5.1. S <b>D/US.</b> The fo Time to File a B Regular) of the request	ins addition I subject m CONSID n to have b See 37 CFI ollowing do Response	contains I nat subject natter is fou ERED TC een made a R 5.15 focument(s)	matter not ind on pag <b>ALTER</b> ivailable for is (are) end ages	found in es the gener or inspec	the prior	U.S. ap of the in e approp	plication(s) vention in a riate defense gures	
D E A B	The presen application The presen identified i and DC manner wh agencies un Response to an A Reque A Power Replacer pages pages pages	(s) identified in paragraph t international application in paragraph C. above. The DES NOT ALTER The thich would require the U. ander 35 U.S.C. 181 and 3 Invitation from the RC est for An Extension of The of Attorney (General or	oh C. oh	ins addition I subject m CONSID n to have b See 37 CFI ollowing do Response	contains I nat subject natter is fou ERED TC een made a R 5.15 focument(s)	matter not ind on pag <b>ALTER</b> ivailable for is (are) end ages	found in es the gener or inspec	the prior	U.S. ap of the in e approp	plication(s) vention in a riate defense gures	
D E A B C	The presen application The presen identified i and DC manner wh agencies un Response to an A Reque A Power Replacer pages pages pages Submissio	(s) identified in paragraph t international application n paragraph C. above. To DES NOT ALTER District would require the U. Inder 35 U.S.C. 181 and 3 Invitation from the RC est for An Extension of T of Attorney (General or ment pages: n of Priority Documents	oh C. oh	ins addition I subject m CONSID n to have b See 37 CFI ollowing do Response	contains in the formation of the formati	matter not ind on pag <b>ALTER</b> ivailable for is (are) end ages ages	found ir es the gener or inspec closed:	the prior	U.S. ap of the in e approp	plication(s) vention in a riate defense gures	
D E A B C	The presen application The presen identified i and DC manner wh agencies un Response to an A Reque A Power Replacer pages pages submissio Priority docum	(s) identified in paragraphics in the international application in paragraph C. above. To DES NOT ALTER above. The internet above. The international application is a set of the se	oh C. on contai The additional <b>MIGHT BE</b> S. application 37 CFR 5.1. S <b>D/US.</b> The fo Time to File a b Regular) of the request of the descrip of the claims	ins addition I subject m CONSID to have b See 37 CFI illowing do Response	contains in the formation of the formati	matter not ind on pag <b>ALTER</b> ivailable for is (are) end ages ages	found ir es the gener or inspec closed:	the prior	U.S. ap of the in e approp	plication(s) vention in a riate defense gures	
D E A B C	The presen application The presen identified i and DC manner wh agencies un Response to an A Reque A Power Replacer pages pages submissio Priority docum	(s) identified in paragraph t international application n paragraph C. above. To DES NOT ALTER District would require the U. Inder 35 U.S.C. 181 and 3 Invitation from the RC est for An Extension of T of Attorney (General or ment pages: n of Priority Documents	oh C. on contai The additional <b>MIGHT BE</b> S. application 37 CFR 5.1. S <b>D/US.</b> The fo Time to File a b Regular) of the request of the descrip of the claims	ins addition I subject m CONSID to have b See 37 CFI illowing do Response	contains in the formation of the formati	matter not ind on pag <b>ALTER</b> ivailable for is (are) end ages ages	found ir es the gener or inspec closed:	the prior	U.S. ap of the in e approp	plication(s) vention in a riate defense gures	
D E A B C D E	The presen application The presen identified i and DC manner wh agencies un Response to an A Reque A Power Replacer pages pages submissio Priority docum	(s) identified in paragraphics in the international application in paragraph C. above. To DES NOT ALTER above. The internet above. The international application is a set of the se	oh C. on contai The additional <b>MIGHT BE</b> S. application 37 CFR 5.1. 5 <b>D/US.</b> The fo Time to File a b regular) of the request of the descrip of the claims Calculation sh	ins addition I subject m CONSID to have b See 37 CFI illowing do Response	contains in the formation of the formati	matter not ind on pag <b>ALTER</b> ivailable for is (are) end ages ages	found in es the gener or inspec closed:	the prior	U.S. ap of the in e approp	plication(s) vention in a riate defense gures bstract	
D E A B C D E V A	The presen application The presen identified i and DC manner wh agencies un Response to an A Reque A Power Replacer pages pages pages Submissio Priority docum Fees as spo	a(s) identified in paragraph t international application n paragraph C. above. To DES NOT ALTER DES NOT ALTER DES NOT ALTER DES NOT ALTER nder 35 U.S.C. 181 and 3 Invitation from the RO est for An Extension of T of Attorney (General or ment pages:  n of Priority Documents nent ecified on attached Fee O ectification under PCT	oh C. on contai The additional <b>MIGHT BE</b> S. application 37 CFR 5.1. S <b>D/US.</b> The for The to File a b regular) of the request of the descrip of the claims Calculation sh 91	ins addition I subject m CONSID to have b See 37 CFI ollowing dc Response t (PCT/RO/I ntion	contains in the formation of the formati	matter not ind on pag <b>ALTER</b> ivailable for is (are) end ages ages document 1 annex	found ir es the gener closed: closed:	n the prior ral nature tion by th	U.S. ap of the in e approp of the fi of the a sting Di	plication(s) vention in a riate defense gures bstract skette rnational	
D E A B C D E V A	The presen application The presen identified i and DC manner wh agencies un Response to an A Reque A Power Replacer pages pages pages Submissio Priority docum Fees as spo Request for Re cher (please spe om DuPont	a(s) identified in paragraph t international application n paragraph C. above. To DES NOT ALTER	oh C. on contai The additional <b>MIGHT BE</b> S. application 37 CFR 5.1. S <b>D/US.</b> The for The to File a b regular) of the request of the descrip of the claims Calculation sh 91	ins addition I subject m CONSID to have b See 37 CFI ollowing dc Response t (PCT/RO/I ntion	contains in the formation of the formati	matter not ind on pag <b>ALTER</b> ivailable for is (are) end ages ages document 1 annex	found ir es the gener closed: closed: A Sec de Ne	n the prior ral nature tion by th guence Li emours Nemou	U.S. ap of the in e approp of the fi of the a sting Di Inter irs ar	plication(s) vention in a riate defense gures bstract skette rnational	
D E A B C D E V A V A v X Or and from	The presen application The presen identified i and DC manner wh agencies un Response to an A Reque A Power Replacer pages pages pages Submissio Priority docum Fees as sp Request for Re cher (please spe om DuPont	a(s) identified in paragraph t international application n paragraph C. above. The DES NOT ALTER the U. DES NOT ALTER the U. DES NOT ALTER the U. DES NOT ALTER the U. Dich would require the U. ander 35 U.S.C. 181 and 3 Invitation from the RC est for An Extension of The of Attorney (General or ment pages: a for An Extension of The of Attorney (General or ment pages: a for An Extension of The of Attorney (General or ment pages: a for An Extension of The of Attorney (General or ment pages: a for An Extension of The of Attorney (General or ment pages: a for An Extension of The of Attorney (General or ment pages: a for An Extension of The of Attorney (General or ment pages: a for An Extension of The of Attorney (General or ment pages: a for An Extension of The of Attorney (General or a for Attorn	oh C. on contai The additional <b>MIGHT BE</b> S. application 37 CFR 5.1. S <b>D/US.</b> The for The to File a b regular) of the request of the descrip of the claims Calculation sh 91	ins addition I subject m CONSID to have b See 37 CFI ollowing dc Response t (PCT/RO/I ntion	contains in the subject is four set of the subject is subject i	matter not ind on pag <b>ALTER</b> ivailable for is (are) end is (are) end ages ages ages document 1 annex	found in es the gener or inspec closed: A Sec de Ne ont de	quence Li emours Nemou	U.S. ap of the in e approp of the fi of the a sting Di Inter irs ar	plication(s) vention in a riate defense gures bstract skette rnational d Company Patricia	
D E A B C D E V A V A	The presen application The presen identified i and DC manner wh agencies un Response to an A Reque A Power Replacer pages pages submissio Priority docum Fees as sp Request for Re cher (please specom DuPont Applican Attorney	a(s) identified in paragraph t international application n paragraph C. above. To DES NOT ALTER	oh C. on contai The additional <b>MIGHT BE</b> S. application 37 CFR 5.1. S <b>D/US.</b> The for The to File a b regular) of the request of the descrip of the claims Calculation sh 91	ins addition I subject m CONSID to have b See 37 CFI ollowing dc Response t (PCT/RO/I ntion	contains in the subject is four set of the subject is subject i	matter not ind on pag ALTER ivailable for is (are) end is (are) end ages ages ages document 1 annex	found in es the gener or inspec closed: A Sec de Ne ont de	quence Li emours Nemou	U.S. ap of the in e approp of the fi of the a sting Di Inter irs ar	plication(s) vention in a riate defense gures bstract skette rnational d Company Patricia	

# RECORDED: 06/01/2000

## PATENT REEL: 010872 FRAME: 0166